Dimensions
Measures in (mm) Electrical scheme
Bremas Ersce SpA
Via castellazzo 9 - 20040 Cambiago (MI)
Tel  +39 02 95651611   Fax  +39 02 95651639
ISO 9001 Certified Quality System
Relay Sockets
ES12 Series – Datasheet
© 2016 Copyright Bremas Ersce. Subject to change without notice and errors excepted. Data reported in this paper are carefully checked and represent typical values of series production. The descriptions of the device and its applications, contexts of use, details of external controls, information on installation and operation are provided to the best of our knowledge. In any case, this
does not mean that the features described may derive legal responsibilities that extend beyond the "Terms and Conditions" of Bremas Ersce. The customer / user is not absolved from the obligation to examine our information and recommendations and the relevant technical regulations before using the products for their own purposes.
Approvals
Bremas type: ES12CNER
Rev. 00
Wire locking system
Mechanical data
Max. torque on the screws 0,8 Nm – 7 in.lb
Wire section solid and
stranded
Min. 0,5 mm2 – AWG 20
Max 2,5 mm2 – AWG 14
Weight 70g
Wire strip
Lenght 7mm
Electrical data:
Terminal protection degree IP 20
Rated voltage IEC 300 V AC
Rated current IEC 12 A
Rated voltage UL 300 V AC
Rated current UL 10 A (or 12 A at 150 V AC)
Thermal data
Operating temperatures -25°C… + 85°C
Conformity
RoHS compliant (Directive 2011/65/EU and Delegated Directive
2015/863)